

Head Office, Airport North Road P.O. Box 19001 - 00501 Nairobi, Kenya Tel: +254 - 020 - 822111 / 6611000 / 6612000

Fax: +254 - 020 - 822078, 827304

Email: info@kaa.go.ke www.kaa.go.ke

## KAA/OT/MBD/0006/2024-2025

28th August, 2024

To: All Tenderers

TENDER NAME: DEVELOPMENT AND MANAGEMENT OF:

LOT I: BRANDED HALAL RESTAURANT

LOT 2: INTERNATIONAL BRANDED
RESTAURANT AT JOMO KENYATTA

INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

**TENDER NO:** 

KAA/OT/MBD/0006/2024-2025

**ADDENDUM NO. 3** 

The following are tender clarifications/addendum issued regarding the above tender in accordance to instructions to tenderers clause 7 of the bidding document for the referenced tender.

N	Clarification	Response					
0.							
	PART III: Tenderer's Financial Proposal/Statement of financial compliance currency is indicated in Kshs.  Minimum acceptable guaranteed minimum per annum (KSH)  LOT 1 - 2,000,000 Development	Bidders are hereby informed of changes in PART III: Tenderer's Financial Proposal/Statement of financial compliance currency shall be in USD (United States Dollar) as follows  Minimum acceptable guaranteed minimum per annum (USD)  LOT I - Development and Management of a Branded Halal Restaurant At JKIA					
	and Management of a Branded Halal Restaurant At JKIA  LOT 2 - 2,000,000 Development and	LOT 2 - Development and Management of a Branded International Restaurant At JKIA					

	of a Inter Resta At JK	Form of dicate one LC	orefer	red LC	T.	and an	are hereby in nount Under te preferre	r F	orm o	f Ter	nder	Riddona	4
	LOT I Develo	opment	annun	table		LOT		Mi aci gu mi	inimum ceptabl arantee nimum num (USD)	e g d n per a	nnum	teed um per	
	of a Bradal Restau JKIA  LOT 2 Develo and Manage of a Bradal Internation Restaur JKIA	rant at - pment ment inded cional	2,00	00,000		LOT 2 Develor Manage Brande Interna	ement of a ed Halal rant at JKIA  ppment and ement of a d		20,000				
2.	The lo measure currence tender of Location	ements y as	per o	and original	3	and the changed Locati on	are hereby square as follows Approxim tely Are M <sup>2</sup>	fee	Rat e per Sq. M <sup>2</sup>	service Chage	vi F	Propose	
	Centr al Drop- Off,	3,229Q	FT	KSH 2,64 0 Per SQ FT		Termi nal IB, Landsi de	400 SQ M		USD 345 Per SQ M per	25% of rent	6 B	OT I- randed lalal estaura	

	Centr al Drop- Off	1,076 SQ FT	per annu m KSH. 2,64 0 Per SQ FT, per annu m	Termi nal IB, Landsi de	200 SQ M	usd 345 Per sQ M per annu m	25% of rent	LOT 2 - Internatio nal Branded Restaura nt		
3.		wing as per	tender							
	document (Central Drop-off)			drawing and location as below						
				(Terminal 1 B Landside)						
	000	0.00 A	p .	Lot 1				Lot 2		
					The state of the s					

The closing/opening date remains 5th September, 2024 at 11.00 a.m.

Kindly note the NEW closing/opening date of 5<sup>th</sup> **September**, **2024** at **11.00**. a. m.

Kindly ensure your tender is valid for a period of 126 days and your tender security is valid for a period of 156 days from the NEW closing/opening date of 5<sup>th</sup> September, 2024 at 11.00. a. m

This addendum forms part of the bidding document and is binding on all bidders. All other conditions remain the same.

Vincent Korir

**GM (PROCUREMENT AND LOGISTICS)** 

For: MANAGING DIRECTOR/CEO